


2009 Hong Kong Figure Skating Championships

RESULTS

SENIOR LADIES FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. SP FS

11 103.04HKGTamami ONO 1

22 91.43HKGTiffany YU 2

33 75.47HKGHaitong WANG 3

44 71.03HKGTze Ching LEE 4

Technical ControllerReferee

Ms. Guangying QIN  CHN

Printed: 15/10/2009 00:19:54



2009 Hong Kong Figure Skating Championships

RESULTS

SENIOR LADIES SHORT PROGRAM

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment

Score

HKGTamami ONO 1  37.23

HKGTiffany YU 2  31.08

HKGHaitong WANG 3  27.76

HKGTze Ching LEE 4  26.34

Printed: 14/10/2009 23:19:11



SENIOR LADIES

RESULT DETAILS   SHORT PROGRAM

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

TR PE CH INSS

HKGTamami ONO 1  37.23  19.23  0.00 4.58  4.17  4.50  4.50  4.75 18.00

HKGTiffany YU 2  31.08  16.40  0.00 3.92  3.50  3.67  3.67  3.58 14.68

HKGHaitong WANG 3  27.76  12.30  0.00 4.00  3.58  3.83  3.92  4.00 15.46

HKGTze Ching LEE 4  26.34  12.40  0.00 3.67  3.17  3.33  3.67  3.58 13.94

B = Bonus for innovative element awarded

InterpretationChoreography= Skating Skills Transitions Performance/ExecutionTR PE CH IN= = = =

* = factorized score

SS

Printed: 14/10/2009 23:27:14

Page 1/1Report 09HKC_Senior Ladies_SP 73A 0.0



2009 Hong Kong Figure Skating Championships

SENIOR LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.00  0.50 1 1 1  3.50CCoSp3

In
fo

Tamami ONO HKG  37.23  0.00 18.00 19.23 1  1

2A  0.00 0 00 3.502  3.50

3S< -3-3-3 1.303 < -1.00  0.30

LSp1 000 1.504  0.00  1.50

011 0.33 3.105 SpSq3  3.43

-3-3  1.20-3-1.00 2.206 2F+2Lo< e

7  3.30  0.50 3 0 0SlSt3  3.80

8  2.00  0.00 0  2.000 0FSSp1

 19.90  19.23

Program Components 

Skating Skills  4.75  4.50  4.50

Factor 

 0.80  4.58

 4.17 0.80  4.00 4.25 4.25Transitions

 4.50 0.80  4.25 4.75 4.50Performance/Execution

Choreography  4.50  4.50  4.50 0.80  4.50

Interpretation  4.75  4.75  4.75 0.80  4.75

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.00

  <  Downgraded jump   e  Jump take off with wrong edge (long) 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.50 -1.60 -2 -2 -2  1.902A

In
fo

Tiffany YU HKG  31.08  0.00 14.68 16.40 2  3

3T -2.00 -2 -2-2 4.002  2.00

3S<+2T< -3-3-3 1.703 < -1.00  0.70

SpSq3 000 3.104  0.00  3.10

000 0.00 2.505 CCoSp2  2.50

00  2.300 0.00 2.306 SlSt2

7  2.00  0.00 0 0 0FSSp1  2.00

8  1.90  0.00 0  1.900 0LSp2

 21.00  16.40

Program Components 

Skating Skills  4.00  4.00  3.75

Factor 

 0.80  3.92

 3.50 0.80  3.00 3.75 3.75Transitions

 3.67 0.80  3.50 3.50 4.00Performance/Execution

Choreography  3.75  3.75  3.50 0.80  3.67

Interpretation  3.75  3.75  3.25 0.80  3.58

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.68

  <  Downgraded jump 



2009 Hong Kong Figure Skating Championships

SENIOR LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30 -1.00 -3 -3 -3  0.303S< <

In
fo

Haitong WANG HKG  27.76  0.00 15.46 12.30 3  4

2A< -0.50 -3 -3-3 0.802 <  0.30

FCSp1 111 1.903  0.50  2.40

SpSq1 000 1.804  0.00  1.80

-3-3-3-0.30 1.105 2Lz<+2Lo< <  0.80

11  2.401 0.50 1.906 LSp2

7  1.80  0.00 0 0 0SlSt1  1.80

8  2.50  0.00 0  2.500 0CCoSp2

 13.10  12.30

Program Components 

Skating Skills  4.25  4.00  3.75

Factor 

 0.80  4.00

 3.58 0.80  3.25 3.75 3.75Transitions

 3.83 0.80  4.00 3.75 3.75Performance/Execution

Choreography  4.00  4.00  3.75 0.80  3.92

Interpretation  4.00  4.00  4.00 0.80  4.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.46

  <  Downgraded jump 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.40 -1.00 -3 -3 -3  2.402Lz+2Lo

In
fo

Tze Ching LEE HKG  26.34  0.00 13.94 12.40 4  2

SpSq1  0.00 0 00 1.802  1.80

FCSp1 000 1.903  0.00  1.90

2F -3-3-3 1.704 e -1.00  0.70

000 0.00 1.805 SlSt1  1.80

-3-3  0.30-3-0.50 0.806 1A

7  1.50  0.00 0 0 0LSp1  1.50

8  2.00  0.00 0  2.000 0CCoSp1

 14.90  12.40

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.75  3.75  3.50

Factor 

 0.80  3.67

 3.17 0.80  3.00 3.50 3.00Transitions

 3.33 0.80  3.25 3.25 3.50Performance/Execution

Choreography  3.75  3.50  3.75 0.80  3.67

Interpretation  3.50  3.75  3.50 0.80  3.58

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.94

  e  Jump take off with wrong edge (long) 

printed: 14/10/2009 23:27:34



2009 Hong Kong Figure Skating Championships

RESULTS

SENIOR LADIES FREE SKATING

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment

Score

HKGTamami ONO 1  65.81

HKGTiffany YU 2  60.35

HKGHaitong WANG 3  47.71

HKGTze Ching LEE 4  44.69

Printed: 14/10/2009 23:27:52



SENIOR LADIES

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

TR PE CH INSS

HKGTamami ONO 1  65.81  27.82  0.00 4.83  4.33  4.83  4.92  4.83 37.99

HKGTiffany YU 2  60.35  29.49  1.00 4.17  3.58  4.08  4.00  4.08 31.86

HKGHaitong WANG 3  47.71  19.78  1.00 3.83  3.25  3.67  3.75  3.58 28.93

HKGTze Ching LEE 4  44.69  18.90  1.00 3.58  3.08  3.33  3.33  3.42 26.79

B = Bonus for innovative element awarded

InterpretationChoreography= Skating Skills Transitions Performance/ExecutionTR PE CH IN= = = =

* = factorized score

SS

Printed: 14/10/2009 23:28:04

Page 1/1Report 09HKC_Senior Ladies_FS 73A 0.0



2009 Hong Kong Figure Skating Championships

SENIOR LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.50  1.00 1 1 1  4.502A

In
fo

Tamami ONO HKG  65.81  0.00 37.99 27.82 1  4

2Lz  0.00 0 00 1.902  1.90

2S 001 1.303  0.17  1.47

FCSp1 011 1.904  0.33  2.23

011 0.33 3.105 SpSq3  3.43

00  1.650 0.00 1.656 x2Lo

7  2.40  0.00 0 0 0LSp3  2.40

8  2.42 -0.30 -1  2.12-1 -1x2F+2Lo< <

9  0.88 -0.40 -2  0.48-2 -2x1A

 2.30  0.00 0  2.300 0SlSt210

 1.8711 -0.20 -1  1.67-1 -1x2A<+2T<+2Lo< <

 3.5012  0.17 1 0 0CCoSp4  3.67

 26.72  27.82

Program Components 

Skating Skills  4.75  4.75  5.00

Factor 

 1.60  4.83

 4.33 1.60  4.25 4.25 4.50Transitions

 4.83 1.60  5.00 4.75 4.75Performance/Execution

Choreography  4.75  4.75  5.25 1.60  4.92

Interpretation  4.75  4.75  5.00 1.60  4.83

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  37.99

  <  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.50  0.00 0 0 0  3.502A

In
fo

Tiffany YU HKG  60.35  1.00 31.86 29.49 2  3

3T  0.00 0 00 4.002  4.00

3S< -2-1-1 1.303 < -0.40  0.90

FCCoSp2 000 2.504  0.00  2.50

-2-3-3-0.27 0.325 2S<+SEQ <  0.05

00  3.400 0.00 3.406 SpSq4

7  3.52 -0.20 -1 -1 0x2Lz+2T !  3.32

8  1.90  0.00 0  1.900 0FCSSp1

9  2.30 -0.30 -1  2.00-1 -1SlSt2

 4.73 -1.00 -3  3.73-3 -3x2F+2T+2T10

 2.0911 -0.40 -2  1.69-1 -1x2Lz e

 2.5012  0.00 0 0 0CCoSp2  2.50

 32.06  29.49

Program Components 

Skating Skills  4.25  4.00  4.25

Factor 

 1.60  4.17

 3.58 1.60  3.25 3.75 3.75Transitions

 4.08 1.60  4.00 4.00 4.25Performance/Execution

Choreography  4.00  4.25  3.75 1.60  4.00

Interpretation  4.25  4.00  4.00 1.60  4.08

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  31.86

  <  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge (long)   !  Jump take off with wrong edge (short) 



2009 Hong Kong Figure Skating Championships

SENIOR LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30  0.00 0 0 0  1.302S

In
fo

Haitong WANG HKG  47.71  1.00 28.93 19.78 3  2

2F -1.00 -3 -3-3 1.702  0.70

2Lz+2Lo< -1-1-2 2.403 e -0.40  2.00

FCSp1 000 1.904  0.00  1.90

000 0.00 1.805 SlSt1  1.80

00  0.800 0.00 0.806 1A

7  2.50  0.00 0 0 0CCoSp2  2.50

8  2.42 -0.20 -1  2.22-1 0x2F+1Lo

9  1.65 -0.30 -2  1.35-1 0x2Lo

 2.30  0.00 0  2.300 0SpSq210

 1.2111 -0.20 -2  1.01-2 -2x2Lz<+1Lo e

 1.9012  0.00 0 0 0LSp2  1.90

 21.88  19.78

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.75  4.00  3.75

Factor 

 1.60  3.83

 3.25 1.60  3.25 3.50 3.00Transitions

 3.67 1.60  4.00 3.50 3.50Performance/Execution

Choreography  3.75  3.75  3.75 1.60  3.75

Interpretation  3.50  3.50  3.75 1.60  3.58

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  28.93

  <  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge (long) 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.20 -0.30 -1 -1 -1  2.902F+2Lo e

In
fo

Tze Ching LEE HKG  44.69  1.00 26.79 18.90 4  1

2F -0.40 -1 -1-2 1.702 e  1.30

2Lo -2-2-2 1.503 -0.60  0.90

FCSp1 000 1.904  0.00  1.90

-1-1-1-0.30 1.905 2Lz  1.60

-1-1  1.20-1-0.30 1.506 LSp1

7  2.30  0.00 0 0 0SpSq2  2.30

8  1.80  0.00 0  1.800 0SlSt1

9  2.00  0.00 0  2.000 0CCoSp1

 1.43  0.00 0  1.430 0x2T10

 0.8811 -0.40 -2  0.48-2 -2x1A

 2.0912 -1.00 -3 -3 -3x2Lz  1.09

 22.20  18.90

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.50  3.50  3.75

Factor 

 1.60  3.58

 3.08 1.60  3.00 3.25 3.00Transitions

 3.33 1.60  3.50 3.25 3.25Performance/Execution

Choreography  3.00  3.50  3.50 1.60  3.33

Interpretation  3.25  3.50  3.50 1.60  3.42

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  26.79

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge (long) 

printed: 14/10/2009 23:28:21



2009 Hong Kong Figure Skating Championships

RESULTS

JUNIOR LADIES FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. SP FS

11 87.92HKGSumika YAMADA 1

33 67.58HKGYong Yeu, Tiffany LAU 2

24 67.36HKGCharlotte, Yue-Kwun CHAN 3

42 63.70HKGPui Lam YUEN 4

Technical ControllerReferee

Ms. Guangying QIN  CHN

Printed: 15/10/2009 00:20:12



2009 Hong Kong Figure Skating Championships

RESULTS

JUNIOR LADIES SHORT PROGRAM

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment

Score

HKGSumika YAMADA 1  34.41

HKGPui Lam YUEN 2  25.94

HKGYong Yeu, Tiffany LAU 3  25.09

HKGCharlotte, Yue-Kwun CHAN 4  23.38

Printed: 14/10/2009 23:32:25



JUNIOR LADIES

RESULT DETAILS   SHORT PROGRAM

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

TR PE CH INSS

HKGSumika YAMADA 1  34.41  18.27  0.00 4.25  3.75  4.00  4.17  4.00 16.14

HKGPui Lam YUEN 2  25.94  12.20  0.00 3.75  3.17  3.33  3.42  3.50 13.74

HKGYong Yeu, Tiffany LAU 3  25.09  12.17  0.00 3.33  3.00  3.33  3.33  3.17 12.92

HKGCharlotte, Yue-Kwun CHAN 4  23.38  10.40  0.00 3.58  3.08  3.33  3.08  3.17 12.98

B = Bonus for innovative element awarded

InterpretationChoreography= Skating Skills Transitions Performance/ExecutionTR PE CH IN= = = =

* = factorized score

SS

Printed: 14/10/2009 23:32:41

Page 1/1Report 09HKC_Junior Ladies_SP 73A 0.0



2009 Hong Kong Figure Skating Championships

JUNIOR LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.10  0.00 0 0 0  3.10SpSq3

In
fo

Sumika YAMADA HKG  34.41  0.00 16.14 18.27 1  3

2A -0.80 -1 -1-1 3.502  2.70

2Lz+1Lo -2-2-3 2.403 -0.73  1.67

CCoSp2 000 2.504  0.00  2.50

000 0.00 1.705 2F !  1.70

00  1.500 0.00 1.506 LSp1

7  2.30  0.00 0 0 0CiSt2  2.30

8  2.30  0.50 1  2.801 1FSSp2

 19.30  18.27

Program Components 

Skating Skills  4.25  4.25  4.25

Factor 

 0.80  4.25

 3.75 0.80  3.75 3.75 3.75Transitions

 4.00 0.80  4.00 4.00 4.00Performance/Execution

Choreography  4.25  4.25  4.00 0.80  4.17

Interpretation  4.00  4.00  4.00 0.80  4.00

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.14

  !  Jump take off with wrong edge (short) 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  1.70  0.00 0 0 0  1.702F

In
fo

Pui Lam YUEN HKG  25.94  0.00 13.74 12.20 2  1

2Lo+COMBO -0.60 -2 -2-2 1.502  0.90

FSSp1 000 2.003  0.00  2.00

SpSq2 000 2.304  0.00  2.30

000 0.00 1.805 CiSt1  1.80

00  1.500 0.00 1.506 LSp1

7  0.80 -0.50 -3 -3 -31A  0.30

8  2.00 -0.30 -1  1.70-1 -1CCoSp1

 13.60  12.20

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.50  3.75  4.00

Factor 

 0.80  3.75

 3.17 0.80  3.25 3.25 3.00Transitions

 3.33 0.80  3.75 3.25 3.00Performance/Execution

Choreography  3.25  3.50  3.50 0.80  3.42

Interpretation  3.00  3.75  3.75 0.80  3.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.74



2009 Hong Kong Figure Skating Championships

JUNIOR LADIES SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  1.70  0.00 0 0 0  1.702F

In
fo

Yong Yeu, Tiffany LAU HKG  25.09  0.00 12.92 12.17 3  2

FSSp1 -0.20 0 -1-1 2.002  1.80

2T+1Lo -2-2-3 1.803 -0.73  1.07

1A -3-3-3 0.804 -0.50  0.30

000 0.00 2.505 CCoSp2  2.50

00  1.800 0.00 1.806 SpSq1

7  1.50 -0.30 -1 -1 -1LSp1  1.20

8  1.80  0.00 0  1.800 0SlSt1

 13.90  12.17

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.00  3.50  3.50

Factor 

 0.80  3.33

 3.00 0.80  3.00 3.00 3.00Transitions

 3.33 0.80  3.25 3.25 3.50Performance/Execution

Choreography  3.25  3.25  3.50 0.80  3.33

Interpretation  3.25  3.00  3.25 0.80  3.17

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.92

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.20 -0.30 -1 -1 -1  2.902Lz+2T !

In
fo

Charlotte, Yue-Kwun CHAN HKG  23.38  0.00 12.98 10.40 4  4

2F -0.60 -2 -2-2 1.702  1.10

FSSp1 -1-1-1 2.003 -0.30  1.70

SpSq --- 0.004  0.00  0.00

-1-1-1-0.30 1.505 LSp1  1.20

00  1.800 0.00 1.806 CiSt1

7  0.80 -0.50 -3 -3 -31A  0.30

8  2.00 -0.60 -2  1.40-2 -2CCoSp1

 13.00  10.40

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.50  3.50  3.75

Factor 

 0.80  3.58

 3.08 0.80  3.25 3.00 3.00Transitions

 3.33 0.80  3.50 3.25 3.25Performance/Execution

Choreography  3.00  3.00  3.25 0.80  3.08

Interpretation  3.25  3.25  3.00 0.80  3.17

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.98

  !  Jump take off with wrong edge (short) 

printed: 14/10/2009 23:33:12



2009 Hong Kong Figure Skating Championships

RESULTS

JUNIOR LADIES FREE SKATING

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment

Score

HKGSumika YAMADA 1  53.51

HKGCharlotte, Yue-Kwun CHAN 2  43.98

HKGYong Yeu, Tiffany LAU 3  42.49

HKGPui Lam YUEN 4  37.76

Printed: 14/10/2009 23:33:25



JUNIOR LADIES

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

TR PE CH INSS

HKGSumika YAMADA 1  53.51  23.17  1.00 4.17  3.67  3.83  3.92  4.00 31.34

HKGCharlotte, Yue-Kwun CHAN 2  43.98  18.65  0.00 3.33  2.92  3.00  3.25  3.33 25.33

HKGYong Yeu, Tiffany LAU 3  42.49  16.69  1.00 3.50  3.17  3.33  3.50  3.25 26.80

HKGPui Lam YUEN 4  37.76  12.69  2.00 3.50  3.00  3.17  3.75  3.50 27.07

B = Bonus for innovative element awarded

InterpretationChoreography= Skating Skills Transitions Performance/ExecutionTR PE CH IN= = = =

* = factorized score

SS

Printed: 14/10/2009 23:33:41

Page 1/1Report 09HKC_Junior Ladies_FS 73A 0.0



2009 Hong Kong Figure Skating Championships

JUNIOR LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.50 -1.60 -2 -2 -2  1.902A

In
fo

Sumika YAMADA HKG  53.51  1.00 31.34 23.17 1  4

3S< -1.00 -3 -3-3 1.302 <  0.30

2Lo+2Lo 000 3.003  0.00  3.00

FSSp2 011 2.304  0.33  2.63

000 0.00 2.305 2Lz+1T  2.30

00  2.300 0.00 2.306 SlSt2

7  2.50  0.00 0 0 0CCoSp2  2.50

8  1.65  0.00 0  1.650 0x2Lo

9  3.30 -0.30 -1  3.00-1 -1x2F+2T !

 2.09  0.00 0  2.090 0x2Lz10

 1.5011  0.00 0  1.500 0LSp1

 25.74  23.17

Program Components 

Skating Skills  4.25  4.00  4.25

Factor 

 1.60  4.17

 3.67 1.60  3.50 3.75 3.75Transitions

 3.83 1.60  3.75 3.75 4.00Performance/Execution

Choreography  3.75  4.00  4.00 1.60  3.92

Interpretation  4.00  4.00  4.00 1.60  4.00

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  31.34

  <  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !  Jump take off with wrong edge (short) 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.00 -0.30 -1 -1 -1  2.702F+2T

In
fo

Charlotte, Yue-Kwun CHAN HKG  43.98  0.00 25.33 18.65 2  1

2Lz+2T -0.40 -1 -1-2 3.202 e  2.80

FSSp1 000 2.003  0.00  2.00

2F 0-1-2 1.704 -0.30  1.40

00-1-0.10 1.305 2S  1.20

0-1  1.80-1-0.20 2.006 CCoSp1

7  0.88  0.00 0 0 0x1A  0.88

8  2.09 -0.40 -2  1.69-1 -1x2Lz e

 1.80  0.00 0  1.800 0SlSt110

 0.8811  0.00 0  0.880 0x1A

 1.5012  0.00 0 0 0LSp1  1.50

 20.35  18.65

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.25  3.25  3.50

Factor 

 1.60  3.33

 2.92 1.60  3.00 3.00 2.75Transitions

 3.00 1.60  3.25 2.75 3.00Performance/Execution

Choreography  3.00  3.25  3.50 1.60  3.25

Interpretation  3.25  3.25  3.50 1.60  3.33

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  25.33

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge (long) 



2009 Hong Kong Figure Skating Championships

JUNIOR LADIES FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  0.60 -0.30 -3 -3 -3  0.302Lz< e

In
fo

Yong Yeu, Tiffany LAU HKG  42.49  1.00 26.80 16.69 3  2

2F -0.40 -1 -2-1 1.702  1.30

1A+2Lo 000 2.303  0.00  2.30

LSp2 000 1.904  0.00  1.90

000 0.00 1.655 x2Lo  1.65

00  1.900 0.00 1.906 FCSp1

7  1.98  0.00 0 0 0x2S+1Lo  1.98

8  1.43  0.00 0  1.430 0x2T

9  1.43  0.00 0  1.430 0x2S

 2.50  0.00 0  2.500 0CCoSp210

 17.39  16.69

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.75  3.50  3.25

Factor 

 1.60  3.50

 3.17 1.60  2.75 3.50 3.25Transitions

 3.33 1.60  3.00 3.50 3.50Performance/Execution

Choreography  3.50  3.75  3.25 1.60  3.50

Interpretation  3.50  3.25  3.00 1.60  3.25

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  26.80

  <  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge (long) 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  1.90  0.00 0 0 0  1.902Lo+1T

In
fo

Pui Lam YUEN HKG  37.76  2.00 27.07 12.69 4  3

2F -1.00 -3 -3-3 1.702 !  0.70

2Lo -2-2-1 1.503 -0.50  1.00

CCoSp1 0-1-1 2.004 -0.20  1.80

-2-2-2-0.20 0.505 1Lo  0.30

00  1.800 0.00 1.806 SlSt1

7  1.43 -0.20 -1 -1 0x2S  1.23

8  1.50  0.00 0  1.500 0LSp1

9  0.35 -0.20 -2  0.15-2 -2x2S<+SEQ <

 1.41  0.00 0  1.410 0x1A+1A+SEQ10

 1.9011 -1.00 -3  0.90-3 -3FCSp1

 15.99  12.69

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.50  3.50  3.50

Factor 

 1.60  3.50

 3.00 1.60  3.00 3.00 3.00Transitions

 3.17 1.60  3.00 3.25 3.25Performance/Execution

Choreography  3.75  3.75  3.75 1.60  3.75

Interpretation  3.50  3.50  3.50 1.60  3.50

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  27.07

  <  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !  Jump take off with wrong edge (short) 

printed: 14/10/2009 23:33:57



2009 Hong Kong Figure Skating Championships

RESULTS

JUNIOR MEN FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. SP FS

11 119.56HKGHau Yin LEE 1

22 116.10HKGVincent IP 2

33 89.38HKGLap Kan, Lincoln YUEN 3

Technical ControllerReferee

Ms. Guangying QIN  CHN

Printed: 15/10/2009 00:20:30



2009 Hong Kong Figure Skating Championships

RESULTS

JUNIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment

Score

HKGHau Yin LEE 1  43.65

HKGVincent IP 2  40.70

HKGLap Kan, Lincoln YUEN 3  30.46

Printed: 14/10/2009 23:35:19



JUNIOR MEN

RESULT DETAILS   SHORT PROGRAM

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

TR PE CH INSS

HKGHau Yin LEE 1  43.65  22.40  0.00 4.33  4.00  4.17  4.25  4.50 21.25

HKGVincent IP 2  40.70  21.20  0.00 4.00  3.83  3.92  3.92  3.83 19.50

HKGLap Kan, Lincoln YUEN 3  30.46  13.37  0.00 3.75  3.25  3.42  3.17  3.50 17.09

B = Bonus for innovative element awarded

InterpretationChoreography= Skating Skills Transitions Performance/ExecutionTR PE CH IN= = = =

* = factorized score

SS

Printed: 14/10/2009 23:35:30

Page 1/1Report 09HKC_Junior Men_SP 73A 0.0



2009 Hong Kong Figure Skating Championships

JUNIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  5.30  0.67 0 1 1  5.973T+2T

In
fo

Hau Yin LEE HKG  43.65  0.00 21.25 22.40 1  1

SlSt1  0.00 0 00 1.802  1.80

2A 111 3.503  1.00  4.50

CCSp1 000 2.004  0.00  2.00

000 0.00 1.805 CiSt1  1.80

01  2.631 0.33 2.306 FSSp2

7  1.70  0.00 0 0 02F  1.70

8  2.00  0.00 0  2.000 0CCoSp1

 20.40  22.40

Program Components 

Skating Skills  4.25  4.25  4.50

Factor 

 1.00  4.33

 4.00 1.00  4.00 4.00 4.00Transitions

 4.17 1.00  4.25 4.25 4.00Performance/Execution

Choreography  4.25  4.25  4.25 1.00  4.25

Interpretation  4.50  4.50  4.50 1.00  4.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  21.25

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  2.00 -0.30 -1 -1 -1  1.70CCSp1

In
fo

Vincent IP HKG  40.70  0.00 19.50 21.20 2  2

3T+2T  0.00 0 00 5.302  5.30

2F 000 1.703  0.00  1.70

SlSt2 000 2.304  0.00  2.30

000 0.00 3.505 2A  3.50

00  2.40-1-0.10 2.506 CCoSp2

7  2.30  0.00 0 0 0CiSt2  2.30

8  2.00  0.00 0  2.000 0FSSp1

 21.60  21.20

Program Components 

Skating Skills  4.00  4.00  4.00

Factor 

 1.00  4.00

 3.83 1.00  3.75 3.75 4.00Transitions

 3.92 1.00  4.00 4.00 3.75Performance/Execution

Choreography  4.00  4.00  3.75 1.00  3.92

Interpretation  4.00  3.75  3.75 1.00  3.83

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.50



2009 Hong Kong Figure Skating Championships

JUNIOR MEN SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.20 -1.00 -3 -3 -3  2.202Lz+2T

In
fo

Lap Kan, Lincoln YUEN HKG  30.46  0.00 17.09 13.37 3  3

SlSt1  0.00 0 00 1.802  1.80

2F -1-1-1 1.703 e -0.30  1.40

FSSp1 100 2.004  0.17  2.17

-3-3-3-0.50 0.805 1A  0.30

-1-1  1.70-1-0.30 2.006 CCSp1

7  2.00  0.00 0 0 0CCoSp1  2.00

8  1.80  0.00 0  1.800 0CiSt1

 15.30  13.37

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.75  3.75  3.75

Factor 

 1.00  3.75

 3.25 1.00  3.50 3.25 3.00Transitions

 3.42 1.00  3.75 3.25 3.25Performance/Execution

Choreography  3.00  3.00  3.50 1.00  3.17

Interpretation  3.25  3.50  3.75 1.00  3.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  17.09

  e  Jump take off with wrong edge (long) 

printed: 14/10/2009 23:35:54



2009 Hong Kong Figure Skating Championships

RESULTS

JUNIOR MEN FREE SKATING

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment

Score

HKGHau Yin LEE 1  75.91

HKGVincent IP 2  75.40

HKGLap Kan, Lincoln YUEN 3  58.92

Printed: 14/10/2009 23:36:12



JUNIOR MEN

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

TR PE CH INSS

HKGHau Yin LEE 1  75.91  33.23  1.00 4.50  4.17  4.25  4.42  4.50 43.68

HKGVincent IP 2  75.40  34.06  0.00 4.25  3.92  4.17  4.08  4.25 41.34

HKGLap Kan, Lincoln YUEN 3  58.92  24.92  0.00 3.67  3.00  3.33  3.50  3.50 34.00

B = Bonus for innovative element awarded

InterpretationChoreography= Skating Skills Transitions Performance/ExecutionTR PE CH IN= = = =

* = factorized score

SS

Printed: 14/10/2009 23:36:26

Page 1/1Report 09HKC_Junior Men_FS 73A 0.0



2009 Hong Kong Figure Skating Championships

JUNIOR MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  6.60 -0.33 -1 0 0  6.273T+2T+2T

In
fo

Hau Yin LEE HKG  75.91  1.00 43.68 33.23 1  3

3S  0.00 0 00 4.502  4.50

2A -3-3-3 3.503 -2.50  1.00

SlSt1 000 1.804  0.00  1.80

000 0.00 2.005 FSSp1  2.00

00  1.870 0.00 1.876 x2F !

7  3.85  1.00 1 1 1x2A  4.85

8  3.30  0.00 0  3.300 0x2F+2T !

9  1.90  0.00 0  1.900 0CSSp1

 2.09  0.00 0  2.090 0x2Lz10

 1.6511  0.00 0  1.650 0x2Lo

 2.0012  0.00 0 0 0CCoSp1  2.00

 35.06  33.23

Program Components 

Skating Skills  4.50  4.50  4.50

Factor 

 2.00  4.50

 4.17 2.00  4.00 4.25 4.25Transitions

 4.25 2.00  4.25 4.25 4.25Performance/Execution

Choreography  4.50  4.25  4.50 2.00  4.42

Interpretation  4.50  4.50  4.50 2.00  4.50

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  43.68

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !  Jump take off with wrong edge (short) 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  2.30  0.00 0 0 0  2.30SlSt2

In
fo

Vincent IP HKG  75.40  0.00 41.34 34.06 2  2

2A  0.00 0 00 3.502  3.50

2Lz 001 1.903  0.17  2.07

FCSSp2 000 2.304  0.00  2.30

000 0.00 1.305 2T  1.30

00  1.650 0.00 1.656 x2Lo

7  2.60  0.00 0 0 0CSSp3  2.60

8  1.43  0.00 0  1.430 0x2S

9  4.73  0.00 0  4.730 0x2F+2T+2T !

 4.40  0.00 0  4.400 0x3T10

 5.2811  0.00 0  5.280 0x2A+2T

 2.5012  0.00 0 0 0CCoSp2  2.50

 33.89  34.06

Program Components 

Skating Skills  4.50  4.25  4.00

Factor 

 2.00  4.25

 3.92 2.00  3.50 4.00 4.25Transitions

 4.17 2.00  4.25 4.25 4.00Performance/Execution

Choreography  4.25  4.00  4.00 2.00  4.08

Interpretation  4.25  4.25  4.25 2.00  4.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  41.34

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !  Jump take off with wrong edge (short) 



2009 Hong Kong Figure Skating Championships

JUNIOR MEN FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  1.90  0.17 1 0 0  2.072Lz

In
fo

Lap Kan, Lincoln YUEN HKG  58.92  0.00 34.00 24.92 3  1

2Lo+2Lo  0.00 0 00 3.002  3.00

CiSt1 000 1.803  0.00  1.80

2F -1-1-1 1.704 e -0.30  1.40

110 0.33 2.005 FSSp1  2.33

-1-1  1.57-1-0.30 1.876 x2F e

7  3.52  0.00 0 0 0x2Lz+2T  3.52

8  2.30  0.00 0  2.300 0CSSp2

9  0.88  0.00 0  0.880 0x1A

 3.30 -0.60 -2  2.70-2 -2x2F+2T e10

 1.6511  0.00 0  1.650 0x2Lo

 2.0012 -0.30 -1 -1 -1CCoSp1  1.70

 25.92  24.92

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.75  3.50  3.75

Factor 

 2.00  3.67

 3.00 2.00  2.75 3.00 3.25Transitions

 3.33 2.00  3.25 3.25 3.50Performance/Execution

Choreography  3.50  3.50  3.50 2.00  3.50

Interpretation  3.50  3.50  3.50 2.00  3.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  34.00

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge (long) 

printed: 14/10/2009 23:36:42



2009 Hong Kong Figure Skating Championships

RESULTS

NOVICE GIRLS FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. SP FS

21 75.60HKGMichelle Joyce CHAN 1

12 74.42HKGKyoka YAMADA 2

34 71.09HKGMarin ONO 3

43 70.44HKGSamantha YUEN 4

56 63.32HKGYuka KAGAO 5

65 61.34HKGWan Qiao LEE 6

77 51.17HKGKei KI 7

Technical ControllerReferee

Ms. Guangying QIN  CHN

Printed: 15/10/2009 00:20:52



2009 Hong Kong Figure Skating Championships

RESULTS

NOVICE GIRLS SHORT PROGRAM

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment

Score

HKGMichelle Joyce CHAN 1  27.71

HKGKyoka YAMADA 2  26.30

HKGSamantha YUEN 3  26.11

HKGMarin ONO 4  25.22

HKGWan Qiao LEE 5  23.88

HKGYuka KAGAO 6  22.12

HKGKei KI 7  19.46

Printed: 14/10/2009 23:38:35



NOVICE GIRLS

RESULT DETAILS   SHORT PROGRAM

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

TR PE CH INSS

HKGMichelle Joyce CHAN 1  27.71  13.37  0.00 3.67  3.42  3.58  3.67  3.58 14.34

HKGKyoka YAMADA 2  26.30  12.50  0.00 3.58  3.17  3.42  3.50  3.58 13.80

HKGSamantha YUEN 3  26.11  12.37  0.00 3.67  3.25  3.33  3.42  3.50 13.74

HKGMarin ONO 4  25.22  12.60  1.00 3.58  3.17  3.42  3.42  3.42 13.62

HKGWan Qiao LEE 5  23.88  11.20  0.00 3.33  2.92  3.25  3.17  3.17 12.68

HKGYuka KAGAO 6  22.12  11.10  2.00 3.50  3.00  3.42  3.17  3.17 13.02

HKGKei KI 7  19.46  8.80  0.00 2.83  2.33  2.75  2.75  2.67 10.66

B = Bonus for innovative element awarded

InterpretationChoreography= Skating Skills Transitions Performance/ExecutionTR PE CH IN= = = =

* = factorized score

SS

Printed: 14/10/2009 23:38:50

Page 1/1Report 09HKC_Novice Girls_SP 73A 0.0



2009 Hong Kong Figure Skating Championships

NOVICE GIRLS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  3.50  0.17 1 0 0  3.67CCoSp4

In
fo

Michelle Joyce CHAN HKG  27.71  0.00 14.34 13.37 1  5

1A  0.00 0 00 0.802  0.80

SpSq2 000 2.303  0.00  2.30

2Lo+COMBO -2-2-2 1.504 -0.60  0.90

000 0.00 1.805 SlSt1  1.80

-1-1  1.00-1-0.30 1.306 2S

7  2.40  0.50 1 1 1LSp3  2.90

 13.60  13.37

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.50  3.75  3.75

Factor 

 0.80  3.67

 3.42 0.80  3.25 3.50 3.50Transitions

 3.58 0.80  3.75 3.25 3.75Performance/Execution

Choreography  3.50  3.75  3.75 0.80  3.67

Interpretation  3.75  3.50  3.50 0.80  3.58

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.34

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  2.40 -0.30 -1 -1 -1  2.102Lz+2Lo< <

In
fo

Kyoka YAMADA HKG  26.30  0.00 13.80 12.50 2  4

SpSq1  0.00 0 00 1.802  1.80

1A 000 0.803  0.00  0.80

2F -100 1.704 -0.10  1.60

100 0.17 1.905 LSp2  2.07

00  1.800 0.00 1.806 SlSt1

7  2.00  0.33 1 1 0CCoSp1  2.33

 12.40  12.50

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.75  3.50  3.50

Factor 

 0.80  3.58

 3.17 0.80  3.00 3.25 3.25Transitions

 3.42 0.80  3.75 3.50 3.00Performance/Execution

Choreography  3.50  3.50  3.50 0.80  3.50

Interpretation  3.50  3.75  3.50 0.80  3.58

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.80

  <  Downgraded jump 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  1.70 -0.60 -2 -2 -2  1.102T+2T< <

In
fo

Samantha YUEN HKG  26.11  0.00 13.74 12.37 3  3

LSp1  0.00 0 00 1.502  1.50

2Lo -1-1-1 1.503 -0.30  1.20

SlSt1 000 1.804  0.00  1.80

000 0.00 0.805 1A  0.80

10  2.470 0.17 2.306 SpSq2

7  3.00  0.50 1 1 1CCoSp3  3.50

 12.60  12.37

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.75  3.50  3.75

Factor 

 0.80  3.67

 3.25 0.80  3.00 3.50 3.25Transitions

 3.33 0.80  3.50 3.25 3.25Performance/Execution

Choreography  3.25  3.25  3.75 0.80  3.42

Interpretation  3.50  3.50  3.50 0.80  3.50

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.74

  <  Downgraded jump 



2009 Hong Kong Figure Skating Championships

NOVICE GIRLS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  0.60 -0.30 -3 -3 -3  0.302Lz<+COMBO <

In
fo

Marin ONO HKG  25.22  1.00 13.62 12.60 4  2

2F -0.50 -2 -2-1 1.702 !  1.20

LSp3 111 2.403  0.50  2.90

SlSt2 000 2.304  0.00  2.30

001 0.17 2.305 SpSq2  2.47

-1-1  0.60-1-0.20 0.806 1A

7  2.50  0.33 1 1 0CCoSp2  2.83

 12.60  12.60

Program Components 

Skating Skills  4.00  3.50  3.25

Factor 

 0.80  3.58

 3.17 0.80  2.75 3.25 3.50Transitions

 3.42 0.80  3.50 3.00 3.75Performance/Execution

Choreography  3.75  3.25  3.25 0.80  3.42

Interpretation  3.75  3.50  3.00 0.80  3.42

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.62

  <  Downgraded jump   !  Jump take off with wrong edge (short) 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  0.80  0.00 0 0 0  0.801A

In
fo

Wan Qiao LEE HKG  23.88  0.00 12.68 11.20 5  1

2S -0.40 -1 -1-2 1.302  0.90

LSp2 111 1.903  0.50  2.40

2T<+2T< -1-1-2 0.804 < -0.13  0.67

110 0.33 2.305 SpSq2  2.63

00  2.000 0.00 2.006 CCoSp1

7  1.80  0.00 0 0 0SlSt1  1.80

 10.90  11.20

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.50  3.25  3.25

Factor 

 0.80  3.33

 2.92 0.80  2.75 3.00 3.00Transitions

 3.25 0.80  3.00 3.25 3.50Performance/Execution

Choreography  3.00  3.25  3.25 0.80  3.17

Interpretation  3.25  3.25  3.00 0.80  3.17

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.68

  <  Downgraded jump 



2009 Hong Kong Figure Skating Championships

NOVICE GIRLS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  1.70 -0.30 -1 -1 -1  1.402F

In
fo

Yuka KAGAO HKG  22.12  2.00 13.02 11.10 6  6

2Lz<+COMBO -0.30 -3 -3-3 0.602 <  0.30

LSp1 111 1.503  0.50  2.00

CiSt1 000 1.804  0.00  1.80

000 0.00 0.805 1A  0.80

00  2.300 0.00 2.306 SpSq2

7  2.00  0.50 1 1 1CCoSp1  2.50

 10.70  11.10

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.50  3.50  3.50

Factor 

 0.80  3.50

 3.00 0.80  3.00 3.00 3.00Transitions

 3.42 0.80  3.25 3.50 3.50Performance/Execution

Choreography  3.00  3.25  3.25 0.80  3.17

Interpretation  3.25  3.25  3.00 0.80  3.17

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.02

  <  Downgraded jump 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  0.80  0.00 0 0 0  0.801A

In
fo

Kei KI HKG  19.46  0.00 10.66 8.80 7  7

2S -0.30 -1 -1-1 1.302  1.00

LSp1 000 1.503  0.00  1.50

SpSq1 -1-1-1 1.804 -0.30  1.50

-3-3-3-0.30 0.805 2T<+2T< <  0.50

00  1.800 0.00 1.806 SlSt1

7  2.00 -0.30 -1 -1 -1CCoSp1  1.70

 10.00  8.80

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.00  3.00  2.50

Factor 

 0.80  2.83

 2.33 0.80  2.25 2.25 2.50Transitions

 2.75 0.80  2.75 2.75 2.75Performance/Execution

Choreography  3.00  2.50  2.75 0.80  2.75

Interpretation  2.75  2.75  2.50 0.80  2.67

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  10.66

  <  Downgraded jump 

printed: 14/10/2009 23:39:09



2009 Hong Kong Figure Skating Championships

RESULTS

NOVICE GIRLS FREE SKATING

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment

Score

HKGKyoka YAMADA 1  48.12

HKGMichelle Joyce CHAN 2  47.89

HKGMarin ONO 3  45.87

HKGSamantha YUEN 4  44.33

HKGYuka KAGAO 5  41.20

HKGWan Qiao LEE 6  37.46

HKGKei KI 7  31.71

Printed: 14/10/2009 23:39:24



NOVICE GIRLS

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

TR PE CH INSS

HKGKyoka YAMADA 1  48.12  18.38  0.00 3.92  3.50  3.75  3.67  3.75 29.74

HKGMichelle Joyce CHAN 2  47.89  18.95  0.00 3.67  3.33  3.75  3.67  3.67 28.94

HKGMarin ONO 3  45.87  18.26  0.00 3.67  3.17  3.50  3.50  3.42 27.61

HKGSamantha YUEN 4  44.33  16.33  0.00 3.67  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.58 28.00

HKGYuka KAGAO 5  41.20  15.74  0.00 3.33  2.92  3.08  3.25  3.33 25.46

HKGWan Qiao LEE 6  37.46  11.99  0.00 3.25  3.00  3.33  3.17  3.17 25.47

HKGKei KI 7  31.71  11.16  0.00 2.67  2.17  2.67  2.67  2.67 20.55

B = Bonus for innovative element awarded

InterpretationChoreography= Skating Skills Transitions Performance/ExecutionTR PE CH IN= = = =

* = factorized score

SS

Printed: 14/10/2009 23:39:34
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2009 Hong Kong Figure Skating Championships

NOVICE GIRLS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  1.50  0.00 0 0 0  1.502Lo

In
fo

Kyoka YAMADA HKG  48.12  0.00 29.74 18.38 1  6

2F+2Lo< -0.30 -1 -1-1 2.202 <  1.90

2Lz+2Lo+2T< -1-1-1 3.803 < -0.30  3.50

2A< -2-2-2 0.804 < -0.40  0.40

000 0.00 2.005 FSSp1  2.00

-1-1  2.01-1-0.30 2.316 x2F+1T

7  1.50  0.00 0 0 0LSp1  1.50

8  1.80  0.00 0  1.800 0SlSt1

9  1.87 -0.10 0  1.770 -1x2F !

 2.00  0.00 0  2.000 0CCoSp110

 19.78  18.38

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.75  4.00  4.00

Factor 

 1.60  3.92

 3.50 1.60  3.50 3.50 3.50Transitions

 3.75 1.60  4.00 3.75 3.50Performance/Execution

Choreography  3.50  3.75  3.75 1.60  3.67

Interpretation  3.75  3.50  4.00 1.60  3.75

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  29.74

  <  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   !  Jump take off with wrong edge (short) 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  2.40  0.50 1 1 1  2.90LSp3

In
fo

Michelle Joyce CHAN HKG  47.89  0.00 28.94 18.95 2  7

1A+2T -0.10 0 0-1 2.102  2.00

2S -2-2-2 1.303 -0.60  0.70

SpSq3 000 3.104  0.00  3.10

-2-2-2-0.60 2.205 x2Lo+2Lo< <  1.60

00  1.430 0.00 1.436 x2S

7  1.65  0.00 0 0 0x2Lo  1.65

8  2.00 -0.40 -2  1.60-1 -1FSSp1

9  1.87 -0.40 -2  1.47-1 -1x1T+2T+Lo

 2.50  0.00 0  2.500 0CCoSp210

 20.55  18.95

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.50  3.75  3.75

Factor 

 1.60  3.67

 3.33 1.60  3.25 3.50 3.25Transitions

 3.75 1.60  3.75 3.75 3.75Performance/Execution

Choreography  3.50  3.75  3.75 1.60  3.67

Interpretation  3.50  3.50  4.00 1.60  3.67

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  28.94

  <  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



2009 Hong Kong Figure Skating Championships

NOVICE GIRLS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  0.60 -0.17 -2 -1 -2  0.432Lz< <

In
fo

Marin ONO HKG  45.87  0.00 27.61 18.26 3  4

FSSp2  0.00 0 00 2.302  2.30

2F< -2-2-2 0.503 e -0.20  0.30

1A 000 0.804  0.00  0.80

111 0.50 2.705 LSp4  3.20

-1-1  1.35-1-0.30 1.656 x2Lo

7  3.40  0.00 0 0 0SpSq4  3.40

8  2.31 -0.10 -1  2.210 0x2S+1T+1T

9  1.87 -0.60 -2  1.27-2 -2x2T+2T< <

 3.00  0.00 0  3.000 0CCoSp310

 19.13  18.26

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.75  3.75  3.50

Factor 

 1.60  3.67

 3.17 1.60  3.00 3.25 3.25Transitions

 3.50 1.60  3.75 3.25 3.50Performance/Execution

Choreography  3.50  3.50  3.50 1.60  3.50

Interpretation  3.25  3.50  3.50 1.60  3.42

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  27.61

  <  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge (long) 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  2.80 -0.60 -2 -2 -2  2.202Lo+2T

In
fo

Samantha YUEN HKG  44.33  0.00 28.00 16.33 4  5

2S+2T<+2T< -0.60 -2 -2-2 2.102 <  1.50

CCoSp3 000 3.003  0.00  3.00

SpSq1 -1-1-1 1.804 -0.30  1.50

-1-1-1-0.30 1.875 x2T+2T< <  1.57

00  1.430 0.00 1.436 x2S

7  1.50 -0.30 -1 -1 -1LSp1  1.20

8  0.88  0.00 0  0.880 0x1A

9  1.65 -0.50 -1  1.15-2 -2x2Lo

 1.90  0.00 0  1.900 0FCSp110

 18.93  16.33

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.75  3.75  3.50

Factor 

 1.60  3.67

 3.25 1.60  3.25 3.25 3.25Transitions

 3.50 1.60  3.50 3.50 3.50Performance/Execution

Choreography  3.50  3.50  3.50 1.60  3.50

Interpretation  3.50  3.50  3.75 1.60  3.58

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  28.00

  <  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



2009 Hong Kong Figure Skating Championships

NOVICE GIRLS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  1.40 -0.30 -3 -3 -3  1.102Lz<+2T<+2T< e

In
fo

Yuka KAGAO HKG  41.20  0.00 25.46 15.74 5  2

1A  0.00 0 00 0.802  0.80

2S+2T -2-1-1 2.603 -0.40  2.20

FCSp1 000 1.904  0.00  1.90

-1-1-1-0.30 2.095 x2Lz !  1.79

-1-1  0.42-2-0.13 0.556 x2F< <

7  1.90  0.00 0 0 0LSp2  1.90

8  2.30  0.00 0  2.300 0SpSq2

9  2.20 -0.87 -3  1.33-3 -2x2Lo+2Lo< <

 2.00  0.00 0  2.000 0CCoSp110

 17.74  15.74

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.50  3.25  3.25

Factor 

 1.60  3.33

 2.92 1.60  2.75 3.00 3.00Transitions

 3.08 1.60  3.00 3.00 3.25Performance/Execution

Choreography  3.25  3.25  3.25 1.60  3.25

Interpretation  3.25  3.50  3.25 1.60  3.33

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  25.46

  <  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge (long)   !  Jump take off with wrong edge (short) 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  0.80  0.00 0 0 0  0.801A

In
fo

Wan Qiao LEE HKG  37.46  0.00 25.47 11.99 6  3

CCoSp1  0.00 0 00 2.002  2.00

1Lz -1-1-2 0.603 e -0.13  0.47

2S+1Lo 00-1 1.804 -0.10  1.70

000 0.00 1.705 CoSp1  1.70

-1-1  0.25-1-0.10 0.356 x2T<+SEQ <

7  1.80  0.00 0 0 0SpSq1  1.80

8  1.32 -0.20 -1  1.12-1 -1x1A+2T< <

9  0.55  0.00 0  0.550 0x1F

 1.90 -0.30 -1  1.60-1 -1FCSp110

 12.82  11.99

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.25  3.25  3.25

Factor 

 1.60  3.25

 3.00 1.60  3.00 3.00 3.00Transitions

 3.33 1.60  3.50 3.25 3.25Performance/Execution

Choreography  3.00  3.25  3.25 1.60  3.17

Interpretation  3.00  3.25  3.25 1.60  3.17

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  25.47

  <  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge (long) 



2009 Hong Kong Figure Skating Championships

NOVICE GIRLS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  1.30 -0.30 -3 -3 -3  1.002T<+2T<+1Lo <

In
fo

Kei KI HKG  31.71  0.00 20.55 11.16 7  1

SpSq1  0.00 0 00 1.802  1.80

1Lz 000 0.603  0.00  0.60

2S<+1T x -2-2-3 0.884 < -0.23  0.65

-1-1-1-0.30 1.905 FCSp1  1.60

00  0.550 0.00 0.556 x1F

7  0.55  0.00 0 0 0x1Lo  0.55

8  1.41  0.00 0  1.410 0x1A+1A+SEQ

 2.00 -0.30 -1  1.70-1 -1CCoSp110

 1.3011  0.00 0  1.300 0SSp1

 12.29  11.16

Program Components 

Skating Skills  2.50  2.75  2.75

Factor 

 1.60  2.67

 2.17 1.60  2.25 2.25 2.00Transitions

 2.67 1.60  3.00 2.50 2.50Performance/Execution

Choreography  2.25  2.75  3.00 1.60  2.67

Interpretation  2.50  2.75  2.75 1.60  2.67

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.55

  <  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

printed: 14/10/2009 23:39:51



2009 Hong Kong Figure Skating Championships

RESULTS

NOVICE BOYS FINAL RESULT

Total

Score
NationNamePl. SP FS

11 77.98HKGWing Yin, Wayne CHUNG 1

Technical ControllerReferee

Ms. Guangying QIN  CHN

Printed: 15/10/2009 00:21:09



2009 Hong Kong Figure Skating Championships

RESULTS

NOVICE BOYS SHORT PROGRAM

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment

Score

HKGWing Yin, Wayne CHUNG 1  25.20

Printed: 14/10/2009 23:41:34



NOVICE BOYS

RESULT DETAILS   SHORT PROGRAM

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

TR PE CH INSS

HKGWing Yin, Wayne CHUNG 1  25.20  9.20  0.00 3.25  3.00  3.17  3.33  3.25 16.00

B = Bonus for innovative element awarded

InterpretationChoreography= Skating Skills Transitions Performance/ExecutionTR PE CH IN= = = =

* = factorized score

SS

Printed: 14/10/2009 23:41:53

Page 1/1Report 09HKC_Novice Boys_SP 73A 0.0



2009 Hong Kong Figure Skating Championships

NOVICE BOYS SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  2.40 -0.30 -1 -1 -1  2.102Lz+2Lo< <

In
fo

Wing Yin, Wayne CHUNG HKG  25.20  0.00 16.00 9.20 1  1

1F -0.30 -3 -3-3 0.502 !  0.20

1A 000 0.803  0.00  0.80

SlSt1 000 1.804  0.00  1.80

000 0.00 2.505 CCoSp2  2.50

--  0.00- 0.00 0.006 CCoSp1* *

7  1.80  0.00 0 0 0CiSt1  1.80

 9.80  9.20

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.25  3.25  3.25

Factor 

 1.00  3.25

 3.00 1.00  3.00 3.00 3.00Transitions

 3.17 1.00  3.50 3.00 3.00Performance/Execution

Choreography  3.00  3.50  3.50 1.00  3.33

Interpretation  3.25  3.25  3.25 1.00  3.25

Deductions  0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.00

  <  Downgraded jump   *  Invalid element   !  Jump take off with wrong edge (short) 
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2009 Hong Kong Figure Skating Championships

RESULTS

NOVICE BOYS FREE SKATING

Pl. Name Nation Total Segment

Score

HKGWing Yin, Wayne CHUNG 1  52.78

Printed: 14/10/2009 23:42:28



NOVICE BOYS

RESULT DETAILS   FREE SKATING

Pl. Name Nation

Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Deduct.

-

Tot. Prog. 

Comp.   

Score *

+

TR PE CH INSS

HKGWing Yin, Wayne CHUNG 1  52.78  20.64  1.00 3.50  3.08  3.33  3.33  3.33 33.14

B = Bonus for innovative element awarded

InterpretationChoreography= Skating Skills Transitions Performance/ExecutionTR PE CH IN= = = =

* = factorized score

SS

Printed: 14/10/2009 23:42:43

Page 1/1Report 09HKC_Novice Boys_FS 73A 0.0



2009 Hong Kong Figure Skating Championships

NOVICE BOYS FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 

Segment

Score

=

Total 

Element

Score

+

Total

Program Component

Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start

No

# Executed 

Elements 

Base 

Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 

Panel

1  2.20 -1.00 -3 -3 -3  1.202F+2Lo< !

In
fo

Wing Yin, Wayne CHUNG HKG  52.78  1.00 33.14 20.64 1  1

2F+2Lo  0.00 0 00 3.202  3.20

2Lo+2Lo 000 3.003  0.00  3.00

FCSp1 000 1.904  0.00  1.90

00-1-0.10 1.905 2Lz  1.80

00  0.800 0.00 0.806 1A

7  1.80  0.00 0 0 0CiSt1  1.80

8  1.87 -0.40 -2  1.47-1 -1x2F e

9  1.90  0.00 0  1.900 0CSSp1

 1.87 -0.30 -1  1.57-1 -1x2F e10

 2.0011  0.00 0  2.000 0FCCoSp1

 22.44  20.64

Program Components 

Skating Skills  3.50  3.50  3.50

Factor 

 2.00  3.50

 3.08 2.00  3.00 3.25 3.00Transitions

 3.33 2.00  3.25 3.50 3.25Performance/Execution

Choreography  3.50  3.25  3.25 2.00  3.33

Interpretation  3.50  3.50  3.00 2.00  3.33

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  33.14

  <  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1   e  Jump take off with wrong edge (long)   !  Jump take off with wrong edge (short) 
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2009 Hong Kong Short Track Speed Skating Championships 
 

SHORT TRACK SPEED SKATING FINAL RESULT 
 

 

Category A Ladies 

Name  4 Laps Result  9 Laps Result  Final Result  Rank 

Ho Yan TSO  44.53  1:43.97  2:28.50  1 

Sze Long CHAN  49.78  1:51.02  2:40.80  2 

 

 

 

Category A Men 

Name  4 Laps Result  9 Laps Result  Final Result  Rank 

Ho Yin, Andy PANG  46.00  1:50.31  2:36.31  1 

 

 

 

Category B Boys 

Name  2 Laps Result  7 Laps Result  Final Result  Rank 

Wang Hei, LEE  25.13  1:25.43  1:50.56  1 

 

 

 

Category C Girls 

Name  2 Laps Result  5 Laps Result  Final Result  Rank 

Sze Wai CHAN  33.39  1:16.81  1:50.20  1 

Hoi Yan, Jocelyn TSANG  54.17  2:19.72  3:13.89  2 

 

 

 

Category C Boys 

Name  2 Laps Result  5 Laps Result  Final Result  Rank 

Kei Wing, Kelvin TSANG  26.10  1:04.75  1:30.85  1 

Tsz Him MAK  28.60  1:12.18  1:40.78  2 

Hei Wang WONG  26.39  1:14.78  1:41.17  3 
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